

Control Number: 43074



Item Number: 33

Addendum StartPage: 0

B & D ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 913 HYDE PARK DR. ROUND ROCK. TEXAS 78665 PHONE NO: (512) 264-9124 FAX NO: (512) 692-1967

EMAIL: bretfenner@yahoo.com

October 13, 2015

2015 OCT 16 AM 9: 14
PUBLIC UTILLITY COMMISSION

Public Utility Commission Central Records 1701 N. Congress P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Docket No. 43074 - Application of J&S Water Company, LLC and Utilities Investment Company, Inc. for Sale, Transfer or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Harris County

Dear Administrative Law Judge:

Per the PUC staff request, enclosed please find seven copies of the letter from the TCEQ stating that Utilities Investment Company, Inc. has fulfilled the requirements the Agreed Order (effective April 4, 2015) and no further action is necessary with respect to this enforcement mater.

Should you have any further questions concerning this application, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 264-9124.

Sincerely,

Bret W. Fenner, P.E.

B & D Environmental, Inc.

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman Toby Baker, Commissioner Jon Niermann, Commissioner Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 09, 2015

Mr. Shannon Marsh, President Utilities Investment Company, Inc. P.O. Box 279 New Waverly, Texas 77358

Re:

Notice of Compliance with Agreed Order

Utilities Investment Company, Inc.; RN102690450

Docket No. 2014-1088-PWS-E; Enforcement Case No. 49067

Dear Mr. Marsh:

This letter is to inform you that a review of Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) records concerning the above-referenced enforcement matter indicates that Utilities Investment Company, Inc. has fulfilled the requirements of the Agreed Order effective on April 4, 2015. Specifically, Utilities Investment Company, Inc. has fulfilled the technical requirements and has paid the administrative penalty assessed in the Agreed Order. Based upon this, we conclude that your response has been satisfactory and no further action is necessary at this time with respect to this enforcement matter. The Order will terminate on April 4, 2020, provided Utilities Investment Company, Inc. maintains compliance with all terms and conditions of the Order.

We appreciate your cooperation, and if we can be of any further assistance, please contact Mr. Michael Tucker at (512) 239-6924.

Sincerely,

Lanae Foard, Work Leader Enforcement Division